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Optional

Length of boom

Length of arm

Bucket capacity

mm

mm

m³

-

-
0.9-1.2

(Earthmoving bucket)

Standard

Length of boom

Length of arm

Bucket capacity

mm

mm

m³

5680

2910
1.05

(Reinforced bucket)

Cab standard

ISO 10262 : 1998 (OPG)

ISO 12117-2 : 2008 (ROPS)

ISO 12117-2 : 2008 (TOPS)

-

-

-

√

√

√

Working range

L1

L2

L3

L4

L5

L6

L7

L8

Maximum digging reach

Maximum digging reach at GRP

Maximum digging height

Maximum unloading height

Minimum unloading height

Maximum digging depth

Maximum vertical digging depth

Minimum swing radius

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

9940

9800

9620

6780

3035

6680

6145

3530

Dimensions

A 

B

C 

D

E

F

G

H

I

J 

K 

L

M

N

Overall height

Overall length

Overall width

Upper structure width

Chassis width

Track length

Track height

Standard track shoe width

Track wheelbase

Track gauge

Counterweight ground clearance

Minimum ground clearance

Tail swing radius

Hood height

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

3145

9720

2990

2940

2990

4253

950

600

3452

2390

1100

490

2950

2772

Hydraulic system

Main pump

Pilot pump

Maximum flow rate of main system

Main system pressure

Main system pressure (power-max pressure)

Pilot system pressure

Travel system pressure

Swing system pressure

Hydraulic oil tank capacity

-

-

L/min

MPa

MPa

MPa

MPa

MPa

L

Two variable pumps

Gear pump

2×221

34.3

37

3.9

34.3

30

150

Track

Standard track shoe width

Number of track shoes (per side)

Number of track roller (per side)

Number of track carrier roller (per side)

mm

-

-

-

600

47

8

2

Main performance

Travel speed (high/low)

Swing speed

Maximum swing torque

Gradeability

Ground specific pressure

Bucket digging force (SAE)

Arm digging force (SAE)

Maximum traction force

km/h

r/min

kN·m

-

kPa

kN

kN

kN

5.7/3.1

12

70

35° (70%)

48.5

149

111

210

Battery pack

Battery type

Battery voltage

Battery capacity

Fast charging time

Fast charging power

Heating method

Cooling method

-

V

kWh

h

W

-

-

Lithium iron phosphate

618

422.87

1.5

260000

Heating film

Liquid cooling

Electric motor

Electric motor model

Electric motor type

Rated power/rpm

Maximum torque/rpm

Protection class

Insulation class

Cooling method

-

-

kW/rpm

N·m/rpm

-

-

-

TZ380XS044A

PMSM

120/1900

1100/3500

IP68

H

Liquid cooling

Operating weight kg 23500

Item contents Unit Parameters

Item contents Unit Parameters

Technical Specifications
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● The newly upgraded XE215E is equipped with XCMG's customized lightweight PMSM and advanced electronical-
ly controlled hydraulic system, it operates efficiently, with lower energy consumption and operating costs. Inte-
grated layout scheme provides higher maintenance convenience and shorter recycling cycle. With customized 
attachments, it can realize various functions such as digging, loading, dismantling, breaking, and grabbing, making 
it versatile for various projects including grabbing materials in scrap mills, stacking materials in steel mills, loading 
and unloading materials in cargo terminals, mining, metal smelting, urban construction and tunnel construction.

● Operating weight (kg) : 23500
● Bucket capacity (m³) : 1.05
● Rated power (kW) : 120

● Operating weight (kg) : 23500
● Bucket capacity (m³) : 1.05
● Rated power (kW) : 120

Electric Excavator
XE215E

Electric Excavator
XE215E


