

	C 'C' ('	
Technical	<b>Specifications</b>	
i o ci ii ii cai	peemeations	

Item contents	Unit	Parameters
Operating weight	kg	23500
Electric motor		
Electric motor model	-	TZ380XS044A
Electric motor type	-	PMSM
Rated power/rpm	kW/rpm	120/1900
Maximum torque/rpm	N·m/rpm	1100/3500
Protection class	-	IP68
Insulation class	-	Н
Cooling method	-	Liquid cooling

Battery pack		
Battery type	-	Lithium iron phosphate
Battery voltage	V	618
Battery capacity	kWh	422.87
Fast charging time	h	1.5
Fast charging power	W	260000
Heating method	-	Heating film
Cooling method	-	Liquid cooling

Main performance		
Travel speed (high/low)	km/h	5.7/3.1
Swing speed	r/min	12
Maximum swing torque	kN⋅m	70
Gradeability	-	35° (70%)
Ground specific pressure	kPa	48.5
Bucket digging force (SAE)	kN	149
Arm digging force (SAE)	kN	111
Maximum traction force	kN	210

Track		
Standard track shoe width	mm	600
Number of track shoes (per side)	-	47
Number of track roller (per side)	-	8
Number of track carrier roller (per side)	-	2

Hydraulic system		
Main pump	-	Two variable pumps
Pilot pump	-	Gear pump
Maximum flow rate of main system	L/min	2×221
Main system pressure	MPa	34.3
Main system pressure (power-max pressure)	MPa	37
Pilot system pressure	MPa	3.9
Travel system pressure	MPa	34.3
Swing system pressure	MPa	30
Hydraulic oil tank capacity	L	150

Item contents	Unit	Parameter
Dimensions		
A Overall height	mm	3145
B Overall length	mm	9720
C Overall width	mm	2990
D Upper structure width	mm	2940
E Chassis width	mm	2990
F Track length	mm	4253
G Track height	mm	950
H Standard track shoe width	mm	600
I Track wheelbase	mm	3452
J Track gauge	mm	2390
K Counterweight ground clearance	mm	1100
L Minimum ground clearance	mm	490
M Tail swing radius	mm	2950
N Hood height	mm	2772
Working range		
		0010
L1 Maximum digging reach	mm	9940
L2 Maximum digging reach at GRP	mm	9800
L3 Maximum digging height	mm	9620
L4 Maximum unloading height	mm	6780 3035
LS Minimum unloading height	mm	6680
L6 Maximum digging depth	mm	
L7 Maximum vertical digging depth	mm	6145 3530
L8 Minimum swing radius	mm	3530
Cab standard		
ISO 10262 : 1998 (OPG)	-	√
ISO 12117-2 : 2008 (ROPS)	-	√
ISO 12117-2 : 2008 (TOPS)	-	√
Standard		
Length of boom	mm	5680
Length of arm	mm	2910
Bucket capacity	m³	1.05 (Reinforced bucket)
Optional		
Length of boom	mm	-
Length of arm	mm	







• The newly upgraded XE215E is equipped with XCMG's customized lightweight PMSM and advanced electronically controlled hydraulic system, it operates efficiently, with lower energy consumption and operating costs. Integrated layout scheme provides higher maintenance convenience and shorter recycling cycle. With customized attachments, it can realize various functions such as digging, loading, dismantling, breaking, and grabbing, making it versatile for various projects including grabbing materials in scrap mills, stacking materials in steel mills, loading and unloading materials in cargo terminals, mining, metal smelting, urban construction and tunnel construction.